

1st & Final Bill

1

Name of Work—

Situation of Work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of Measurement—

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W:- Construction of Road					
from Harnahi to Kamalpur					
Bithraul					
Agency:- M/s. Santeer ^{Construction} Kumar					
Agg No:- 14 MBD/2024-2025					
Date of work order:- 24/10/2024					
Date of comp'n:- 23/07/2025					
Actual Date of up'n:- 02/02/2025					

Date of Entry:- As below.

Measurement

① Clearing & grubbing road land by manual means

--- do --- full specs.

$$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.25 = 750.00$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.20 = 720.00$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 0.90 = 540.00$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.0 = 600.00$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 0.90 = 540.00$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.00 = 600.00$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.00 = 600.00$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 0.70 = 420.00$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.00 = 600.00$$

Continuatic:-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
(1/2) cleaning & grubbing road sand - do -					
Qty vide TMB P.No. (2)					
0.61 rest @ Rs 76926.08/Hut					
					Rs = 46925.200
(2/2) construction of sub grade & earth subgrade - do - feet 4					
Qty vide TMB P.No. - (10)					
1281.00 M ³ @ Rs 173.01/M ³ Rs = 221626.00					
(3/3) Const. of Granular sub base Gr II - do -					
Qty vide TMB P.No. - (4)					
40.86 M ³ @ Rs 2949.81/M ³					
					Rs = 120529.00
(4/4) P/L spreading & comp. WBM Gr - 3 - do -					
Qty vide TMB P.No. - (6)					
27.60 M ³ @ Rs 5545.05/M ³					
					Rs = 48574.000

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5/5) P/A Prime coat with Bitumen SS-1 - dry ride TMB PNO - (8)					
1168.00 m ² @ Rs 54.00/m ² =					63072.00
(6/6) P/A Tack coat with Bitumen RS-1 - do -					
dry ride TMB PNO - (9)					
7722.100 m ² @ Rs 18.52/m ² =					143011.20
(2/7) P/A semi dense bitum concrete - do - top.					
dry ride TMB PNO - (10)					
193.94 m ³ @ Rs 14547.60/m ³					
					Rs 2821362.00
(8/8) cont. of dry lean concrete - do -					
dry ride TMB PNO - (7)					
18.75 m ³ @ Rs 5591.13/m ³ =					104834.20
(9/9) const. of unreinforced pcc pavement - do - top.					
dry ride TMB PNO - (7)					
473.40 m ³ @ Rs 9705.59/m ³					
					Rs 4594584.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(10) P/E of RCLM 15					
(ii) grade km stone -					
city vide TMB PNO - (11)					
3 Nos @ Rs 3169.89/Each					Rs 9510.20
(ii) P/E of RCL 200 mtr					
stone -					
city vide TMB PNO - (11)					
12 Nos @ Rs 869.18/Each					Rs 10430.20
(11) P/E of 600 mm					
(ii) equilateral triangle					
- - do - tab 50.					
city vide TMB PNO - (11)					
14 Nos @ Rs 4647.32/Each					
					Rs 65062.20
(ii) 600 mm circular					
speed limit -					
city vide TMB PNO - (11)					
2 Nos @ Rs 2096.94/Each					Rs 4193.88
(iii) 600 mm x 500 mm					
rectangular -					
city vide TMB PNO - (11)					
4 Nos @ Rs 5948.55/Each					
					Rs 23794.20

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(iv) P/F of 900mm octagonal stop board Qty vide TMB PNO - (11) 4 Nos @ Rs 1053.70/Each Rs = 42148.20					
(12) 12/10 12/12 P & F of RUMIS groove boundary pillars - do - Qty vide TMB PNO - (10) 92 Nos @ Rs 892.91/Each Rs = 821748.00					

(13) 13/12 13/13 painting of trees by road side - do - Qty vide TMB PNO - (12) 10.3 Nos @ Rs 1305.10/Each Rs = 134425.00					
(14) 14/1 14/1 P/L not applied thermo plastic compound - do - (i) For BT Qty vide TMB PNO (12) 410 M ² @ Rs 886.50/M ² Rs = 363465.00 (ii) For Pedestrian crossing: 2 M ² @ Rs 886.50/M ² Rs = 1773.00 (iii) For PCC Qty vide TMB PNO (12) 280 M ² @ Rs 1005.97/M ² Rs = 281670.00					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(15) 15	P/F of typical masonry info. sign				
	band - do - full p.				
	Qty vide TMB PN (12)				
	3 Nos @ Rs 15173.64/Each				
				Rs = 45521.20	
(16) 16	Planting with cm (1:4)				
	on brick - do -				
	Qty vide TMB PN (10)				
	181.44 M ² @ Rs 224.42/M ² Rs = 40728.20				
(17) 17	Painting two coats				

	on parapet - do -				
	Qty vide TMB PN (11)				
	181.144 M ² @ Rs 139.16/M ² Rs = 25249.00				
				Rs = 96828.27 = 00	
	Add GST 18%			Rs = 1742909 = 00	
	Add 4 C 1%			Rs = 96828 = 00	
	Add S. Fee			Rs = 49950 = 00	
				Rs = 11572514 = 00	
	Less 26.61% (1)			Rs = 3079446 = 00	
				Rs = 8493068 = 00	
	By 02/02/25 JE				

Continuation